Product Brochure
Site Master™
S331L
Handheld Cable & Antenna Analyzer
Featuring Classic and Advanced Modes
2 MHz to 4 GHz Cable & Antenna Analyzer
50 MHz to 4 GHz Power Meter
Page 2 of 20

4Only *.dat and *.vna file types supported
Page 16 of 20
Site Master™ S331L Ordering Information
Ordering Information – Options
S331L Description
Includes all items listed in description Cable and Antenna Analyzer - 2 MHz to 4 GHz
Internal InstaCal™ - 2 MHz to 4 GHz
Internal Power Meter - 50 MHz to 4 GHz
Calibration and Extended Warranty Options
Warranty Warranty with Z540 Calibration
S331L-ES210 N/A Warranty Extension to 2 Years, Return to Anritsu
S331L-ES310 S331L-ES313 Warranty Extension to 3 Years, Return to Anritsu
S331L-ES510 S331L-ES513 Warranty Extension to 5 Years, Return to Anritsu
Calibration Only Options
S331L-0098 Standard Calibration to Z540
S331L-0099 Premium Calibration to Z540 plus test data
Other Site Master Models From Anritsu (more data available at www.anritsu.com)
S331E
2 MHz to 4 GHz
S361E

Microwave Cable and Antenna Analyzers
Page 17 of 20
Site Master™ S331L Ordering Information
Ordering Information (continued)
Standard Accessories (included with instrument)
Part Number Description
10920-00060 Handheld Instruments Documentation Disc
2300-530 Anritsu Tool Box with Line Sweep Tools (LST) DVD Disc
10580-00321 Site Master S331L User Guide (Hard copy)
11410-00616 Site Master S331L Technical Data Sheet
2000-1676-R Soft Carrying Case
2000-1691-R Stylus with coiled tether
2000-1687-R Torque Multiplier N(m)
40-187-R AC-DC Adapter
806-141-R Automotive Cigarette Lighter 12 VDC Adapter
3-2000-1498 USB A/5-pin mini-B Cable, 305 cm (120 in)
One Year Warranty
Certificate of Calibration and Conformance
Recommended Spare Accessories (not included)
Part Number Description
2000-1691-R Replacement Stylus with coiled tether
2000-1687-R Replacement Torque Multiplier N(m)
Manuals (soft copy included on disc and at www.anritsu.com)
Part Number Description
10580-00321 S331L Site Master User Guide (Hard copy included)
10580-00253 Site Master S331L Maintenance Manual
Page 18 of 20
Site Master™ S331L Information
Optional Accessories
Calibration Components, 50 Ω
Part Number Description
OSLN50-1 Precision Open/Short/Load, N(m), 42 dB, 6.0 GHz, 50 Ω
OSLNF50-1 Precision Open/Short/Load, N(f), 42 dB, 6.0 GHz, 50 Ω
2000-1618-R Precision Open/Short/Load, 7/16 DIN(m), DC to 6.0 GHz, 50 Ω
2000-1619-R Precision Open/Short/Load, 7/16 DIN(f), DC to 6.0 GHz, 50 Ω
22N50 Open/Short, N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
22NF50 Open/Short, N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
SM/PL-1 Precision Load, N(m), 42 dB, 6.0 GHz
SM/PLNF-1 Precision Load, N(f), 42 dB, 6.0 GHz